OP \$1690.00 5307162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin D. Everage		10/22/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Club Stacks Apparel Co, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Stoneypeak Ave.	
City:	North Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89081	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Registration Number: 530 Registration Number: 530	07162 07161 07160	CLUB BOBST CLUB STACKS
Registration Number: 530		CLUB STACKS
	07160	
Registration Number: 530		CLUB FRIEDMAN
	07159	CLUB LEWIS
Registration Number: 530	07158	CLUB MANN
Registration Number: 530	07157	CLUB URIS
Registration Number: 530	07155	CLUB EMPO
Registration Number: 530	07154	CLUB STROZIER
Registration Number: 530	07153	CLUB PCL
Registration Number: 530	02107	CLUB OLIN
Registration Number: 530	02106	CLUB PERKINS
Registration Number: 530	02105	CLUB SMATHERS
Registration Number: 530	02104	CLUB MARSTON
Registration Number: 528	81857	CLUB WIENER-ROGERS
Registration Number: 527	77084	CLUB MCDERMOTT
Registration Number: 527	77073	CLUB 18TH
Registration Number: 527	77072	CLUB HAMMOND
Registration Number: 527	77071	CLUB NORRIS
Registration Number: 527	77069	CLUB MITCHELL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0353

900425933

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5277068	CLUB LOW
Registration Number:	5271869	CLUB VALLEY
Registration Number:	5271866	CLUB MAIN
Registration Number:	5271861	CLUB DAVIS
Registration Number:	5271860	CLUB REYNOLDS
Registration Number:	5271857	CLUB PAYSON
Registration Number:	5256991	CLUB MOODY
Registration Number:	5256987	CLUB HITT
Registration Number:	5242207	CLUB KNIGHT
Registration Number:	5242209	CLUB COMMONS
Registration Number:	5242206	CLUB LEAVEY
Registration Number:	5237740	CLUB ALUMNI
Registration Number:	5237738	CLUB BIRD
Registration Number:	5237734	CLUB CABELL
Registration Number:	5205658	CLUB COOPER
Registration Number:	5196490	CLUB LIED
Serial Number:	86970020	CLUB RAYNOR
Serial Number:	86970019	CLUB MCKELDIN
Serial Number:	86811446	CLUB HAGERTY
Serial Number:	86815245	CLUB ZSR
Serial Number:	86813086	CLUB LAUINGER
Serial Number:	86812961	CLUB KATZ
Serial Number:	86812935	CLUB HELMERICH
Serial Number:	86812922	CLUB CAROTHERS
Serial Number:	86812549	CLUB NORLIN
Serial Number:	86812406	CLUB FALVEY
Serial Number:	86815379	CLUB DRAUGHON
Serial Number:	86815355	CLUB HUL
Serial Number:	86815349	CLUB HCL
Serial Number:	86812911	CLUB BIZZELL
Serial Number:	86811413	CLUB UGL
Serial Number:	86811402	CLUB BRODY
Serial Number:	86811356	CLUB WELLS
Serial Number:	86811352	CLUB LAU
Serial Number:	86810001	CLUB SHAPIRO
Serial Number:	86812219	CLUB MIDDLETON
Serial Number:	86812212	CLUB GORGAS
Serial Number:	86812196	CLUB HODGES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0354

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86812169	CLUB EKSTROM	
Serial Number:	86811437	CLUB BABBIDGE	
Serial Number:	86810011	CLUB ODEGAARD	
Serial Number:	86809995	CLUB POWELL	
Serial Number:	86812321	CLUB GEISEL	
Serial Number:	86810667	CLUB SEL	
Serial Number:	86810520	CLUB THOMPSON	
Serial Number:	86810435	CLUB CLEMONS	
Serial Number:	86810013	CLUB LAMONT	
Serial Number:	86809994	CLUB DOHENY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kevin@clubstacks.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Everage

Address Line 1: 1111 Stoneypeak Ave.

Address Line 4: North Las Vegas, NEVADA 89081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Everage	
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN D. EVERAGE/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment First Filing (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment First Filing (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment First Filing (Fully Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Kevin D. Everage ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Club Stacks Apparel Co, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and is effective as of the date of the signatures set forth below (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed trademark applications and/or received federal trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") related to international class 025 for clothing ("<u>the Marks</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous to transfer the following associated trademark rights of the Marks to Assignee:

1.	U.S. Registration # 5307162	Mark: "CLUB BOBST"
2.	U.S. Registration # 5307161	Mark: "CLUB STACKS"
3.	U.S. Registration # 5307160	Mark: "CLUB FRIEDMAN"
4.	U.S. Registration # 5307159	Mark: "CLUB LEWIS"
5.	U.S. Registration # 5307158	Mark: "CLUB MANN"
6.	U.S. Registration # 5307157	Mark: "CLUB URIS"
7.	U.S. Registration # 5307155	Mark: "CLUB EMPO"
8.	U.S. Registration # 5307154	Mark: "CLUB STROZIER"
9.	U.S. Registration # 5307153	Mark: "CLUB PCL"
10.	U.S. Registration # 5302107	Mark: "CLUB OLIN"
11.	U.S. Registration # 5302106	Mark: "CLUB PERKINS"
12.	U.S. Registration # 5302105	Mark: "CLUB SMATHERS"
13.	U.S. Registration # 5302104	Mark: "CLUB MARSTON"
14.	U.S. Registration # 5281857	Mark: "CLUB WIENER-ROGERS"
15.	U.S. Registration # 5277084	Mark: "CLUB MCDERMOTT"
16.	U.S. Registration # 5277073	Mark: "CLUB 18TH"
17.	U.S. Registration # 5277072	Mark: "CLUB HAMMOND"
18.	U.S. Registration # 5277071	Mark: "CLUB NORRIS"
19.	U.S. Registration # 5277069	Mark: "CLUB MITCHELL"
20.	U.S. Registration # 5277068	Mark: "CLUB LOW"
21.	U.S. Registration # 5271869	Mark: "CLUB VALLEY"
22.	U.S. Registration # 5271866	Mark: "CLUB MAIN"
23.	U.S. Registration # 5271861	Mark: "CLUB DAVIS"
24.	U.S. Registration # 5271860	Mark: "CLUB REYNOLDS"
25.	U.S. Registration # 5271857	Mark: "CLUB PAYSON"
26.	U.S. Registration # 5256991	Mark: "CLUB MOODY"
27.	U.S. Registration # 5256987	Mark: "CLUB HITT"
28.	U.S. Registration # 5242209	Mark: "CLUB COMMONS"
29.	U.S. Registration # 5242207	Mark: "CLUB KNIGHT"
30.	U.S. Registration # 5242206	Mark: "CLUB LEAVEY"
31.	U.S. Registration # 5237740	Mark: "CLUB ALUMNI"
	U.S. Registration # 5237738	Mark: "CLUB BIRD"
	U.S. Registration # 5237734	Mark: "CLUB CABELL"
34.	U.S. Registration # 5205658	Mark: "CLUB COOPER"
35.	U.S. Registration # 5196490	Mark: "CLUB LIED"
	G	3 F 1 // COT TITLE TO A TO

Mark: "CLUB RAYNOR"

36. Serial # 86970020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0356

37. Serial # 86970019 Mark: "CLUB MCKELDIN" 38. Serial # 86811446 Mark: "CLUB HAGERTY" 39. Serial # 86815245 Mark: "CLUB ZSR" 40. Serial # 86813086 Mark: "CLUB LAUINGER" Mark: "CLUB KATZ" 41. Serial # 86812961 42. Serial # 86812935 Mark: "CLUB HELMERICH" 43. Serial # 86812922 Mark: "CLUB CAROTHERS" 44. Serial # 86812549 Mark: "CLUB NORLIN" 45. Serial # 86812406 Mark: "CLUB FALVEY" 46. Serial # 86815379 Mark: "CLUB DRAUGHON" Mark: "CLUB HUL" 47. Serial # 86815355 Mark: "CLUB HCL" 48. Serial # 86815349 Mark: "CLUB BIZZELL" 49. Serial # 86812911 50. Serial # 86811413 Mark: "CLUB UGL" 51. Serial # 86811402 Mark: "CLUB BRODY" 52. Serial # 86811356 Mark: "CLUB WELLS" Mark: "CLUB LAU" 53. Serial # 86811352 54. Serial # 86810001 Mark: "CLUB SHAPIRO" 55. Serial # 86812219 Mark: "CLUB MIDDLETON" 56. Serial # 86812212 Mark: "CLUB GORGAS" Mark: "CLUB HODGES" 57. Serial # 86812196 Mark: "CLUB EKSTROM" 58. Serial # 86812169 59. Serial # 86811437 Mark: "CLUB BABBIDGE" 60. Serial # 86810011 Mark: "CLUB ODEGAARD" Mark: "CLUB POWELL" 61. Serial # 86809995 62. Serial # 86812321 Mark: "CLUB GEISEL" 63. Serial # 86810667 Mark: "CLUB SEL" 64. Serial # 86810520 Mark: "CLUB THOMPSON" 65. Serial # 86810435 Mark: "CLUB CLEMONS" Mark: "CLUB LAMONT" 66. Serial # 86810013 67. Serial # 86809994 Mark: "CLUB DOHENY"

THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns all registered trademark or trademarks pending registration identified above as well as any current or future unregistered common law trademarks for goods related to the Marks to reflect accurate ownership and origination of the Marks. The parties agree to execute and file with the USPTO whatever forms are necessary to effectuate the Assignment within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date.
- 2. <u>Future Trademarks</u>. All future trademarks related to the Marks will be filed under Assignee to reflect its ownership.
- 3. <u>Unauthorized Use</u>. Assignee agrees not to use the Marks to disparage, inaccurately represent, or mischaracterize Assignor and/or Assignee. Assignee further covenants to keep the use of the Marks consistent with the mission and brand of Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0357

- 4. <u>Term.</u> This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date and shall remain in effect in perpetuity (the "<u>Term</u>").
- 5. Miscellaneous. The Assignment represents the complete understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter herein, and supersedes any other agreement or understanding related to the Marks. This Assignment may be modified only through a written instrument signed by both parties. In the vent any provision of this Assignment is held by a court to be unenforceable, that provision will be reformed and enforced to the maximum extent possible under applicable law to reflect the intent of the parties captured in the recitals and terms, and the other provisions of this Assignment will remain in full force and effect. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and all disputes hereunder shall be governed by Nevada law, excluding its conflict of law rules and the parties hereby consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of the federal courts located in and for the County of Clark, Nevada. Each party has had the opportunity to be represented by counsel and no provision of this Assignment shall be construed against or interpreted to the disadvantage of any party by reason of such party having or being deemed to have drafted such provision.

WHERFORE, intending to be bound, the parties have executed this Assignment through their authorized representative as of the dates set forth below.

Kevin D. Everage:

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

By: 12-

Name: Kevin D. Everage

Date: $\frac{|U/\partial \partial/17|}{|U/\partial \partial/17|}$

Club Stacks Apparel Co, LLC:

Name: Kevin Everage

Title: President

Date: 10/30/17